Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

SBC 78th Annual Handicap Tournament

Southern Bowling Congress
Final PrizeListing

Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Mobile Travelers 10 145 3,692 354 $2,500.00 GrMobileUSBC
2 DC4 341 3609 667 $1,500.00 Dekalb USBC
3 ChrisAnd The Gang 459 3,593 149 $935.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
4 Chet'sA-Team 116 3,536 2 $821.00
5 Smooth Rollers 488 3527 435 $791.00 Albany USBC
6 Just Us- Frankfort 321 3,518 638 $771.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
6 DC3 340 3518 794 $771.00 Dekalb USBC
8 Capital Early Rollers 320 3512 500 $754.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
9 Dynamic Motion 6 3509 251 $743.00 NWLA USBCBA
10 Shipley Homes 349 3,507 45 $732.00
11  Greg Jr's Pro Shop #1 27 3,492 48 $720.00
12 Jim Beam Devils Cut 37 3,488 64 $703.50 Miss GCBA
12 BowlingWorld.Biz 59 3,488 23 $703.50 HuntsvilleUSBC
14 Chet'sCrew 117 3,487 $687.00
15 McCorveys Bowling World #800 16 3,484 $676.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
16  Those Damn Hollimans 253 3,483 56 $665.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
17 T-Town Rollers 436 3,478 507 $654.00 Tuscaoosa USBC
18 All BallsAnd No Splits 324 3475 293 $642.00
19 McCorvey'sBowling World #300 9 3,474 $625.50  Greater Birmingham USBC
19 Ryan's Pro Shop #2382858 403 3474 250 $625.50  Greater Birmingham USBC
21 Carrollton Five 162 3,470 585 $609.00 Greenwood-Grenada USBC
22 Millennium Bowl Sherwood 39 3,466 150 $598.00 Central Arkansas USBC
23  TheProblem Solvers 408 3,464 482 $587.00 Murfreesboro USBC
24 Rolling Thunder Gr Bham USBC 147 3,459 61 $576.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
0]
25  Superior Tile#2 446 3,456 484 $564.00 Camden USBC
26 GBUSBC Ralling Thunder #3 149 3,454 31 $553.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
27 Shirley Fi Ve 115 3,452 $542.00
28 Mike'sFilter 212 3,448 101 $525.50 Bayou Region USBC
28  Entry #482 482 3448 347 $525.50
30 Entry #371 371 3442 338 $509.00
31 GregJ'sPro Shop #4 30 3,441 2 $498.00
32 Quiet Storm | 291 3439 405 $487.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
33 Southern Comfort #2 50 3,436 18 $475.00 GPUSBC
34 Herring'sFive 61 3434 624 $45850 NWLA USBCBA
34 Mobile Travelers 7 192 3,434 195 $45850 Gr MohileUSBC
36 Team Pattie Three 173 3431 861 $442.00 Huntsville USBC
37 One& Done4 385 3,418 200 $431.00
38 Any Which Way You Can 100 3,409 165 $41450 Gulf Coast USBCA
38 CanFive 158 3409 408 $414.50 Memphis AreaUSBC
40 DC1 338 3407 726 $397.00 Dekab USBC
41 Mo Pens#2 52 3,405 20 $380.50 GPUSBC
41 The Backwoods Crew 487 3,405 500 $380.50 Albany USBC
43  Markers#2 127 3403 349 $364.00 Marshall County USBC
44 Smooth Rollers #2 489 3,402 322 $353.00 Albany USBC
45  Family "N" Friends 250 3400 398 $342.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
46 HugeDawgs1 87 3,398 271 $331.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
47  Entry #13 13 3,397 20 $319.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
48  Sign Producers 453 3,391 32 $308.00

Final Prize Listing

5/22/2015 1:04:26PM

Page 1 of 16



49 Kely'sMinions 252 3,387 62 $297.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
50 Entry #422 422 3380 638 $286.00
51 McCorveys Bowling World 25 3,379 131 $269.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
51  Greg Jr's Pro Shop #2 28 3,379 2 $269.50
53 OneRoll Three 181 3,378 473 $253.00 HuntsvilleUSBC
54  Hammond Boys 529 3376 182 $241.00
55 TheBest Of The Best 55 3,374 54 $230.00 GPUSBC
56 Eagles 458 3372 516 $213.50
56  Philly #3 417 3372 317 $213.50
58 Gustosll 355 3,371 424 $197.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
59 Mean Dawgs 81 3,370 791 $186.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
60 YouGot Mal'*@ 304 3369 181 $175.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
61 Mo Pens#l 53 3,367 18 $163.00 GPUSBC
62 Club Coozan #1 209 3,366 159 $152.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
63 Magic City #2 133 3,365 171 $135.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
63  James Leads Off 394 3,365 157 $135.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $33,280.00
Team, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Chet'sA-Team 116 3,534 $1,100.00
2 Chet'sCrew 117 3,487 $800.00
3 McCorveys Bowling World #800 16 3,484 $619.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
4  McCorvey'sBowling World #300 9 3474 $515.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
5 BowlingWorld.Biz 59 3,465 $448.00 HuntsvilleUSBC
6  Shipley Homes 349 3,462 $398.00
7 Shirley Fi Ve 115 3,452 $356.00
8 Greg Jr'sPro Shop #1 27 3,444 $320.00
9 Greg J'sPro Shop #4 30 3,439 $285.00
10 Those Damn Hollimans 253 3,427 $251.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
11  Jim Beam Devils Cut 37 3,424 $216.00 Miss GCBA
12 GBUSBC Ralling Thunder #3 149 3,423 $183.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
13  Southern Comfort #2 50 3,418 $150.00 GPUSBC
14  Roalling Thunder Gr Bham USBC 147 3,398 $116.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
0]
15 Mo Pens#2 52 3,385 $83.00 GPUSBC
16 Entry #13 13 3,377 $50.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
16  Greg Jr's Pro Shop #2 28 3,377 $50.00
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,940.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $39,220.00
Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Scholes, Jessie/ Scholes, Cassie 352 1,543 280 $1,500.00 PineBluff USBC
2 Hall, Gutierez G, Sr/ Hughey, 458 1,537 220 $800.00
Marcus E
3 Burns, Jean/ Walker, Russell 233 1,511 202 $349.00 Centra Mississippi USBC
4  Townsend, Marlon / Hicks, 10 1508 353 $330.00 Greenwood-Grenada USBC
Ronnie
5 Stevens, Tyrone/ Miles, Randy 115 1,507 2 $326.00
6 Gaspard, Neil J/ Jones, Scott 77 1,504 242 $324.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
7 Fike, James/ Ethridge, Tyson 477 1,490 99 $321.00 Meridian USBC
8 Noland, Brian/ Cherry, Bill 463 1,470 210 $319.00
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9
10
11

12
12
14

14
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
28

28
31

31
33

33
33
36
36
38
38
40

41

41
41

a4
a4
46
47
48
49
49
49

52
52

Ballard, Ted / Balard, Cody
Weélls, Darrell / Butler, Terrance
Canada, Gary W / Crompton,
Kenneth S

Lumpkin, Earnest J, 111 / Collins,
Jullian R

Ballard, Jason / Loudenslager,
Dick

Thomsen, Barry / Wilbanks,
Tommy

Sales, Billy / Webber, Michael
Moore, David / Davis, Mark
Elliott, Amanda/ Cardwell, Chris
Gilmer, Carey, Jr / Porter,
William

Gross, Todd / Gross, Preston
Barlow, Paul / Barlow, Doug
Coomer, Joe/ Coomer, J. Nick
Burns, Larry / Bailey, Eric
Rayner, Matt / Stepanek, Doc
Thomas, Henry / Clayton, Andre
Gaines, Trey / Gaines, Jeffery
Nolan, Norman / Bates, Shane
Staten, Travis/ Harmon,
Christopher

Miller, John / Bevel, Jerry
Barthel, Richard W, Sr / Borden,
DaeJ, J

Pauley, Jeffrey / Conway, David
Johnson, Carl D / Atkinson,
Johnny M

Newman, Sabrina/ Underwood,
John

Johnson, Bridgett D / Crawford,
Derrick

Smith, Casey / Bramblett, Joseph
Gaines, Shirley / Grace, Bobbie
Campbell, Ed / Cook, Johnny M
Scime, Mark / Cormier, Butch
Brown, David / Dillard, Morris, Jr
Garrett, Tim/ Parlow, Tim
Zeringue, Deborah / Kunkle,
Norman

Chetister, Alan, Jr / Qualtrough,
John

Pope, Bryan / Johnson, Michael
Stowers, Michadl / Jefferson,
Deborah

Bridges, JoAnn V / Hester, Danny
Bellot, Benita/ Bellot, Bradley
Hopf, Grady / Payne, Mike
Taylor, Justin / Johnson, Earl
Smith, Lawrence/ Hayes, James
Y oches, Brian / Clotiaux, Taylor
Gilchrist, Jeff / Leach, William S
Smith, Tim/ Mc Mahan, Joshua J
Holley, Myrna/ Holley, Billy
Harris, Frank / Harris, Méelissa

407
187
132

132

195

233

294
482
320
331

265
230
322

500
520
389
383
441

345
13

37
93

313

396

338
418
201
453
483
252
391

116

515
368

150
499

40
318
226
200
377
435
123
331

1,465
1,464
1,463

1,462

1,462

1,458

1,458
1,457
1,453
1,452

1,450
1,447
1,443
1,440
1,438
1,437
1,434
1,433
1,431

1,430
1,430

1,430
1,429

1,429

1,427

1,427
1,427
1,425
1,425
1,423
1,423
1,421

1,420

1,420
1,420

1,419
1,419
1,417
1,416
1,415
1,414
1,414
1,414
1,413
1,413

434

32

96

67

88

137
177
47

45
202
59
96
67
80
35

164

158

142

269
396
40
32
177

248

24
350

78
256

26
194
266
118
129
151
105
215

$317.00
$314.00
$312.00

$308.00

$308.00

$303.00

$303.00
$300.00
$297.00
$295.00

$292.00
$290.00
$287.00
$285.00
$283.00
$280.00
$278.00
$275.00
$273.00

$268.00
$268.00

$268.00
$262.00

$262.00

$255.66

$255.67
$255.67
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$245.00
$241.00

$236.67

$236.66
$236.67

$230.50
$230.50
$227.00
$224.00
$222.00
$217.34
$217.33
$217.33
$209.66
$209.67

Gr Mobile USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Central Mississippi USBC
Huntsville USBC

Northern Bluegrass USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Central Mississippi USBC
Central Mississippi USBC
Northern Bluegrass USBC
Camden USBC

L afayette Acadania USBC
Heart of Georgia

Greater Birmingham USBC

Marshall County USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Miss GCBA
Greater Birmingham USBC

Northeast Louisiana USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Dekalb USBC
Meridian USBC
Greater Baton Rouge USBC

Gr Hammond USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
DalasBA USBC

Heart of Georgia

Greater Birmingham USBC

Central Arkansas USBC
CenlaUSBC BA

Greenville USBCA

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Etowah County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Baldwin County USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
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52
55
55
57

57
57

60
60

62
63
63
63

66
66
66
69

70
71

71

73

73
75

76

76

76
79

79

79
82
83
83
85
85
87
88

88

88

91
91

93

Clark, Issac/ Stelly, Toby
Woodard, Arvid / Bennett, Tony
Forkum, Billy / Black, Rick
Bibb, Sammie, Jr / Thomas,
Michael L

Harper, Kim/ Clifton, Anna
Jackson, Trebor S/ Bates,
Allamont

Obermark, Jennifer / Fair, Adam
Fowler, Randolph / Clark,
Kendrick

Morvant, Sylvia/ Bowers, Dallas
Hano, Julia/ De Loach, Eric
Parker, Patty / Parker, Jerry D
Richardson, Hunter / Fountian, B
J

Morrison, Donna/ Shutt, Nylene
Parker, Elora G / Parker, Robert E
Saxon, Steven / Gass, Dan
Edwards, Cliff / Dockett,
Lemarcus

Mosing, Kenddl / Janes, Jim
Johnston, Alex P/ Johnston,
DennisP

Chandler, Joseph C/ Casey,
Joseph B

Knight, Michael D / Sculthorp,
Waldon, Jr

Green, Jeanette / Josiah, Shannon
Barlow, Loind / Brown, Jacques,
1

Dixon, Michael E / Abernathy,
Joseph D

Stallworth, Britt / Ta-Netter,
Ra-Amon

Harrison, Aaron / Lewis, Ezard
Ibrom, Sterlin/ Patterson, Will,
11

McPhie, Michael / Ingles,
Kenneth

Taylor, Marcus/ Taylor, George
LelLeux, Mark / Manning, Travis
Savoy, Milton / Riggen, Jeffrey
Joiner, Al / Elly, Jackie

Hall, Sandra/ Hambrick, Ellis
Fike, Keith / Culpepper, Austin
Boullion, Steven P/ Bluffin, Ryan
Ferguson, Cindy L / Robinson,
Roger Sam

Stewart, Albert / Barber, Ferris,
Sr

McGlothlin, Gary, Sr / Westfall,
Steven

Begue, Brian / Duke, Summer
Goree, Maurice/ Forster,
Chadwick

Husband, Brenda/ Wright,
Anthony

501

10
274
364

340
163

471
451

79
151
185
390

171
450
360
448

92
455

281

428

316
516

145

146
73

295

318
537
415
369
142
476
365
119

398

515

96
438

310

1,413
1,412
1,412
1,411

1,411
1,411

1,409
1,409

1,408
1,407
1,407
1,407

1,406
1,406
1,406
1,405

1,404
1,403

1,403

1,401

1,401
1,400

1,399

1,399

1,399
1,398

1,398

1,398
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,393
1,393
1,391
1,389

1,389

1,389

1,388
1,388

1,387

186
325
237
145

420
118

353
213

415
207
261
153

447
342
158
156

239
136

277

43

313

115

236
161

237

285
193
143
182
312
275
191
156

242

296

70
110

188

$209.67
$204.00
$204.00
$197.67

$197.67
$197.66

$191.50
$191.50

$188.00
$183.33
$183.34
$183.33

$175.67
$175.66
$175.67
$171.00

$169.00
$165.00

$165.00

$160.00

$160.00
$156.00

$151.66

$151.67

$151.67
$144.34

$144.33

$144.33
$139.00
$136.00
$136.00
$131.00
$131.00
$127.00
$122.34

$122.33

$122.33

$116.50
$116.50

$111.50

Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
Greenwood-Grenada USBC
Jonesboro USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC

Dekab USBC
Northwest Louisiana USBC

Memphis Area USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Gr Tyler USBC

Gr Mobile USBC

Huntsville USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

L afayette Acadania USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
New Orleans USBC

CenlaUSBC BA
Heart of Georgia

Gr Mobile USBC

Greater Pasadena USBC
Huntsville USBC

CenlaUSBC BA

Huntsville USBC
Meridian USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC

Heart of Georgia

Gulf Coast USBCA
Tuplelo USBC

Hattiesburg USBCA
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93  Jee, Clement / Jones, Napoleon H 359 1,387 150 $111.50
95 Stewart, Paula/ Stewart, Tim 321 1,385 291 $105.34  Northern Bluegrass USBC
95  Abernathy, H. David / Messer, 377 1,385 35 $105.33  Etowah County USBC
Harlis"Red" L
95 Valodine, Braden / Reynolds, 441 1,385 85 $105.33
Kenny
98 Foster, Heather / Brown, Ronnie 273 1,384 169 $97.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
E
98  Sager, Stanlene J/ Owens, 408 1,384 153 $97.00 Murfreesboro USBC
Freddie
98 Siegfried, Ricky / Walters, Greg, 27 1,384 $97.00
Jr
98 Luke, Carolyn/ Davis, Jeffrey 227 1,384 307 $97.00 Greenville USBCA
102 Nelson, Mike/ Thrift, Stan 218 1,383 31 $91.00 Fort Smith USBC
103 McBride, Mike/ Culbreath, 382 1,382 18 $87.00
Buddy
103  Heck, Greg/ Church, Richard 50 1,382 10 $387.00 GPUSBC
105 Shorter, Henry / Nash, Louis T 316 1,380 266 $81.33 CenlaUSBCBA
105 Mickle, ReginalL / Hill, Kristie R 393 1,380 428 $81.33  Greater Birmingham USBC
105  Phillips, Carol / Sutton, 418 1,380 134 $81.34 Meridian USBC
Trennische
108 Mills, Dianne/ Golightly, Beverly 354 1,379 412 $76.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
A
109 Stowers, Ronad/ Fountain, 368 1,378 279 $74.00
Douglas
110  White, Jim W / Dowling, Robert 111 1,377 261 $71.00 Emerald Coast USBC
111  Thomas, Lyle/ Swanson, Larry 172 1,376 61 $68.00 HuntsvilleUSBC
111  Johnson, Shannon / Johnson, 184 1,376 337 $68.00 Gr Tyler USBC
Edward, Jr
113 Williston, Mike / Aubert, John 209 1,375 129 $63.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
113  Harper, Johnny / Cox, Anthony 338 1,375 191 $63.00 Dekalb USBC
115 Odgen, Bubba/ Rice, Joseph 60 1,374 169 $59.00 NWLA USBCBA
116 Flores, Sheila/ Ecklund, Heather 526 1,372 450 $57.00
K
117  Trivette, Eric/ Firmin, Laurie 203 1,371 323 $53.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
117 Cummins, Brenda/ Cook, 320 1,371 234 $53.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
Anthony
Total prizes awarded in this division: $24,544.00
Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Stevens, Tyrone/ Miles, Randy 115 1,505 $800.00
2 Sdes, Billy / Webber, Michael 294 1,456 $500.00 Huntsville USBC
3 Nolan, Norman/ Bates, Shane 383 1,433 $255.00
4  Canada, Gary W / Crompton, 132 1,431 $209.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
Kenneth S
4  Staten, Travis/ Harmon, 441 1,431 $209.00
Christopher
6  Johnson, Carl D / Atkinson, 93 1,429 $196.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
Johnny M
7 Barthel, Richard W, Sr / Borden, 13 1,423 $186.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
DaeJ, J
7 Garrett, Tim/ Parlow, Tim 252 1,423 $186.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
9 Chetister, Alan, Jr / Qualtrough, 116 1,420 $176.00

John
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10 Dixon, Michael E/ Abernathy, 3 1,399 $166.50
Joseph D
10 Gaines, Trey / Gaines, Jeffery 389 1,399 $166.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
12 Pope, Bryan / Johnson, Michael 515 1,396 $157.00 Heart of Georgia
13 Badllard, Jason/ Loudenslager, 195 1,395 $150.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Dick
14  Scime, Mark / Cormier, Butch 453 1,393 $144.00
15 Hopf, Grady / Payne, Mike 40 1,391 $137.00 Centra Arkansas USBC
16 Campbell, Ed / Cook, Johnny M 201 1,385 $131.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
17 Siegfried, Ricky / Walters, Greg, 27 1,384 $121.00
Jr
17  Coomer, Joe/ Coomer, J. Nick 322 1,384 $121.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
19 Heck, Greg/ Church, Richard 50 1,372 $111.00 GPUSBC
20 Rayner, Matt / Stepanek, Doc 500 1,371 $105.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
21 Daniels, Mike/ Thonn, Shaun 27 1,368 $98.00
22 Pauley, Jeffrey / Conway, David 37 1,366 $92.00 MissGCBA
23 McBride, Mike/ Culbresath, 382 1,364 $85.00
Buddy
24 Knight, Michael D / Sculthorp, 428 1,358 $79.00 New Orleans USBC
Waldon, Jr
25 Makselan, Phillip / Prather, 51 1,357 $7200 GPUSBC
Kristopher
26  Reck, Robert / Le, Peter 37 1,355 $66.00 Miss GCBA
27 Neson, Mike/ Thrift, Stan 218 1,352 $59.00 Fort Smith USBC
28 Batte, Rodregas/ Monistere, 264 1,348 $53.00 Central Mississippi USBC
Crag
29  Atkins, Jeff / Martin, Brad 115 1,347 $46.00
30 Dupree, Donald M, 11 / Prather, 51 1,345 $40.00 GPUSBC
Anthony
31 Bridges, JoAnnV / Hester, Danny 150 1,341 $33.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
32  Paffumi, David / Deal, Eric 16 1,334 $23.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
32 Ealy, Paul D/ Béaker, ChrisT 16 1,334 $23.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,997.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $29,541.00
Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Schroeder, Todd 444 863 27 $750.00 Camden USBC
2 Wiginton, DennisL, Jr 455 829 70 $400.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
3 Trahan, Phillip 202 815 56 $181.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
4 Thomas, Ron 226 806 180 $173.00 Greenville USBCA
5 Bledsoe AJ 370 796 51 $173.00
6 Cook, Johnny M 201 794 16 $172.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
7 Robertson, Keith 494 793 110 $171.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
8 Schroeder, Lacey 444 791 81 $171.00 Camden USBC
9 Cox, Anthony 338 784 75 $170.00 Dekalb USBC
10 Duggan, Maxwell 299 783 $169.00 Huntsville USBC
11 Baker, Kyle 431 780 62 $169.00 Northwest LouisianaUSBC
12 Douthard, Kelvin R 290 778 18 $168.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
12  Cardwell, Chris 320 778 78 $168.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
14  Mayhugh, Matthew 104 777 $167.00 CABA
15 Thomsen, Barry 233 776 51 $166.00 Centra Mississippi USBC
15 Freeman, Darren P 268 776 $166.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
17  Preston, Chris 324 774 54 $164.50
17  Parker, Robby 433 774 78 $164.50
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19
20
21
22
22
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
32
32
35
35
37
37
39
39
41
41
43
43
45
45
47
48
48
48
51
51

51
54
54
56
57
58
59
59

59
59

59
64
64
66

67
67
69
69
71
71
71
74
74
74

Forster, Chadwick
Sewell, EddielL, Sr
Parlow, Tim
Gilmer, Carey, Jr
Cox, Ed

Lewis, Prinic
Pittman, David
Loudenslager, Dick
Edwards, Eric
Carden, Seth
Baker, ChrisT
White, Jonah R
Smith, Joe

Arabie, Eric
Gevedon, Guy
Wilson, Karl, Sr
Aubert, John
Evans, Joe N
Matthews, Betsy
Simon, Jeremiah
Rasheed, Anwar A
Coffey, Glenn
Langford, Larry
Adams, Ricky
Perez, Rachel
Ingersoll, Bill
Pounds, Randy M
Anderson, Bill
Tanner, Joseph R
Bass, Hannah
Prather, Kristopher
White, Aaron

Jee, Clement
Rainoldi, David L
Forestier, Chad
Vaugh, Dee
Rhodes, Chris P
Price, Michael
Cooper, James W, 111
Bowers, Elizabeth
Bearden, Dustin K
Bailey, Henry
Tudor, Aaron
Montz, Chris
Bradshaw, David
LaVenus, Carter
Anthony, Michael
Byrd, Ruth
Abernathy, Joseph D
Staten, Travis
Foy, Michael
Madison, Willie
Allen, Colby
Brown, Kevin
James, Justin
Sibless, Roy
McGinnis, Robert
Wynn, Johnny B

438
356
252
331
339
132
164
195

76

16
22
140
28
172
517
209
393

201
223
213
301
125
115
406
271
247
456
488

51
350
359
271
380
346
476
299
248
516
153
486
331
123
446
399
483
303

441
347
186
503
274
298
188
189
277

773
772
770
769
769
768
768
767
765
763
762
761
761
760
760
760
759
759
757
757
756
756
755
755
753
753
752
752
751
749
749
749
748
748
748
747
747
746
745
744
743
743
743
743
743
742
742
740
739
739
737
737
736
736
736
735
735
735

43
75

183
40
78
32
18
16

32
18

89
24
51

167
37
94

116

129
86

78

16
51
67

45
126

145
97

72
86

21
75
81
124
156
59
167

35
21
24
62
216
5
99
105

$164.00
$163.00
$162.00
$161.50
$161.50
$160.50
$160.50
$159.00
$159.00
$158.00
$157.00
$156.50
$156.50
$154.67
$154.66
$154.67
$153.50
$153.50
$152.00
$152.00
$150.50
$150.50
$149.50
$149.50
$148.00
$148.00
$147.00
$147.00
$146.00
$144.67
$144.66
$144.67
$142.67
$142.67
$142.66
$141.50
$141.50
$140.00
$140.00
$139.00
$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$137.00
$135.00
$135.00
$134.00
$133.00
$133.00
$131.50
$131.50
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$128.34
$128.33
$128.33

Tuplelo USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Dekalb USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Gr PensacolaUSBC
Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Greater Pasadena USBC
CABA

Greater Birmingham USBC
Gr AtlantaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Huntsville USBC

Heart of Georgia

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Tri CitiesUSBC

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Bayou Region USBC

Marshall County USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Albany USBC

GPUSBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
Marshall County USBC
Meridian USBC

Huntsville USBC

Memphis AreaUSBC
Heart of Georgia

Greater Birmingham USBC

Memphis AreaUSBC
Baldwin County USBC
Camden USBC

Gr Hammond USBC

Gr Houston USBC
Gr Mobile USBC

Jonesboro USBC
Huntsville USBC
Gr Mobile USBC
Gr Mobile USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
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77 Howell, Michael
77 Dean, JamesE
79 Gaines, Shirley
79 Vaughn, Bryce
79 Williams, Mark S
82  Leftwich, Pat
82 Viator, Bryan
82  Wright, Phillip, 11
85 Hansen, Lee
86 Johansen, John
86 Stewart, Tim
86 Ferrell, Sean
89 Clynes, Dennis
89 Jones, Marvin L
89 Antoine, Rodney
89 Ballard, Cody
93 Brannan, Matthew C
93 Stanfield, Mark
95  Turner, Percy
95  Jones, Napoleon H
95 Gaines, Trey
95  Wilkerson, Asbery
95 Labit, Gerard
95  Smith, Joel V, Jr
95 Boullion, Steven P
95 Weber, Max
103  Holliman, Josh
104 Burns, Larry
104  Thornton, John, Sr
104  Holder, Bobby
107 Mickle, Terry D
107  Hendrickson, Phil
109 Fike, Keith
109 Grimes, Lanny
109 Brannon, John T
109 Broussard, Hubert
113  Sipes, Denise
113  Woodson, Mary
113 Rencher, Calvin
116 Cadlas, Randy
117 Walters, Greg, Jr
117  Hicks, Bobby J, I11
117 Bellot, Benita
117 Norman, David
117 Glaze, Benny C
122 Daniels, Mike
122 Trahan, Kirk
122  Barlow, Doug
122 Hood, Mike
122 Barlow, Richard B
122 McGlathlin, Gary, Sr
122  Thomas, Henry
122 Brown, David
122  Hall, Gutierez G, Sr
131 Brown, Brian
131 Bordes, Cody
131  Morgan, Cameron
131 Johnson, Yvonne

98
261
418
439

46

56

76
487
277
168
321
486
251
468
318
407

35
352
517
359
389
411
211
153
365
250
253

328
359
393
121
476
264
109
212
297
304
167
352

27
258
499
248
279

27
212
230
399
511
515
520
483
458
493
430
305
305

734
734
733
733
733
732
732
732
731
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
728
728
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
726
725
725
725
724
724
723
723
723
723
722
722
722
721
720
720
720
720
720
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
718
718
718
718

35
29
162
29
175

40
124

97

24
94
205

81
129
24

62
48
29
81
56

67
27
121
118
72
97
16
29
51
137

99
99

59
143
24
10

70
51
202
159
51
91
121
105
116
21
124

$126.50
$126.50
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$123.00
$123.00
$123.00
$122.00
$120.67
$120.66
$120.67
$118.25
$118.25
$118.25
$118.25
$116.50
$116.50
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$113.25
$110.00
$109.33
$109.33
$109.34
$107.50
$107.50
$105.75
$105.75
$105.75
$105.75
$103.34
$103.33
$103.33
$102.00
$100.40
$100.40
$100.40
$100.40
$100.40

$95.78

$95.78

$95.76

$95.78

$95.78

$95.78

$95.78

$95.78

$95.78

$90.34

$90.38

$90.38

$90.38

Gulf Coast USBCA
Pine Bluff USBC
Meridian USBC

L. W. Louisiana
GPUSBC

Greater Pasadena USBC
Albany USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Gr Mobile USBC

Northern Bluegrass USBC

Memphis AreaUSBC
CenlaUSBC BA

CABA
Pine Bluff USBC
Heart of Georgia

Greater Birmingham USBC
Murfreeshoro USBC
Bayou Region USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Memphis AreaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Camden USBC

Gr Louisville USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Baldwin County USBC
Meridian USBC

Central Mississippi USBC
Emerald Coast USBC
Bayou Region USBC
Huntsville USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Gr Mobile USBC

Pine Bluff USBC

Memphis AreaUSBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Bayou Region USBC
Central Mississippi USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Heart of Georgia

Heart of Georgia

Gr Hammond USBC

Gr Dyersburg USBC
New Orleans USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
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131
131
131
131
139
139
139
139
139
144
144
146
147
147
147
150
150
150
150
154
154
154
154
154
154
160
160
160
160
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
171
171
171
171
171
171
171
178
178
178
178
178
183
183
183
183
187
187
187
187
187
187

McGill, Sherry
Purnell, Ethelene
Dedlatte, Jerry
Benedict, Diana
Reed, Russell

Mc Arthur, Willie J
Martin, George
Jones, Zachary T
Williams, Jeffrey
Jackson, Dexter, Sr
QOdgen, Bubba
Hyde, CharlesJ
Gwin, NataieM
Fitzhugh, Thomas
Gavin, Gwen
Howard, Daryl R
Campbdll, Ed
Davis, Barbaralette
Leow, Josh
Jackson, Noel
Coomer, Josh
Gayhart, Paul
Davis, John L
Johnson, Bridgett D
Chisam, Roy C
Williams, Thomas R
Gass, Dan
Wiegand, Shane
Owens, Freddie
Ealy, Paul D
Barfield, Robert
Porter, Ethan
Autin,BJ

Bailey, Eric
Harrison, Aaron
McCartney, David
Hill, Curtis

Bond, Timothy
Valodine, Braden
Ferguson, Cindy L
Elliott, Kirkland A
Bowser, Ed
Webber, Michael
Payne, Mike

Cope, Danny
Murphy, Jacob
Willis, Lawrence, IV
Dowdy, Chris
Copeland, Mavon B
Taylor, Marcus
Whitfield, Lorenzo
McDowell, Darrell
Lambert, Darrell
Harris, Méelissa
Clark, Kendrick
Benson, Delores
Massengale, Frank, Jr
Brandon, Christopher C

123
144

411

97
396
262
278
487
367

60
121
151
333
100

201
304
436
229
323
324

43
396
336
345
360
433
408

16
488
510
429

146
164
304
311
441
119
176
474
294

40

70
161
440
452
229
318
189
537
202
331
451
245
441
341

718 129
718 129
718 45
718 48
717 43
717 18
717 54
717

717 113
716 75
716 86
715 83
714 186
714 48
714 40
713

713 24
713 45
713 162
712 97
712 24
712 83
712 126
712 59
712 59
711 59
711 45
711 35
711 89
710

710 43
710 64
710

710 29
710 137
710 56
709 16
709 32
709 72
709 89
709 121
709 89
709

708 10
708 97
708 91
708 2
708 207
707 67
707 164
707 108
707 91
706 64
706 137
706 97
706 99
706

706 199

$90.38
$90.38
$90.38
$90.38
$86.40
$86.40
$86.40
$86.40
$86.40
$84.00
$84.00
$83.00
$81.66
$81.67
$81.67
$79.75
$79.75
$79.75
$79.75
$76.50
$76.50
$76.50
$76.50
$76.50
$76.50
$73.25
$73.25
$73.25
$73.25
$69.86
$69.86
$69.86
$69.86
$69.84
$69.86
$69.86
$65.29
$65.29
$65.29
$65.29
$65.26
$65.29
$65.29
$61.60
$61.60
$61.60
$61.60
$61.60
$58.75
$58.75
$58.75
$58.75
$55.50
$55.50
$55.50
$55.50
$55.50
$55.50

Baldwin County USBC
Huntsville USBC

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Murfreeshoro USBC

Gulf Coast USBCA

Greater Birmingham USBC
Pine Bluff USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Albany USBC

NWLA USBC BA
Baldwin County USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Gulf Coast USBCA

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Central Mississippi USBC
Northern Bluegrass USBC

Anniston USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Marshall County USBC

Murfreeshoro USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Albany USBC

New Albany USBC
Camden USBC

Gr PensacolaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Northeast Louisiana USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Huntsville USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Taladega USBC

Central Mississippi USBC
CenlaUSBC BA
Gr Mobile USBC

Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Dekalb USBC
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193 Bates, Shane 383 705 $51.67
193 Hudson, Ernest J 290 705 $51.65 Greater Birmingham USBC
193 Shead, Tina 487 705 102 $51.67 Albany USBC
193 Balard, Thomas K 446 705 110 $51.67 Camden USBC
193 Maher, Claude D 268 705 $51.67  Greater Birmingham USBC
193  Culpepper, Austin 476 705 178 $51.67 Meridian USBC
199 Brown, Jacques, Il 516 704 $48.20 Heart of Georgia
199 Edwards, JamesE, J 69 704 $48.20 Tri CitiesUSBC
199 Nelson, John 181 704 105 $48.20 Huntsville USBC
199 Fisher, Rachel 370 704 129 $48.20
199 Reynolds, Kenny 441 704 13 $48.20
204  Holcombe, Sherry 518 703 151 $45.00 Heart of Georgia
204 Harms, Randy 526 703 97 $45.00
204  King, Joseph A, Jr 319 703 $45.00 CenlaUSBCBA
204  Poe, DarrinM 34 703 $45.00 CABA
204 Gwin, Adam P 147 703 8 $45.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
209 Clark, Howard 492 702 48 $41.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
209 Knight, Michael D 428 702 43 $41.00 New OrleansUSBC
209 Mc Guire, Mark A 449 702 45 $41.00
209 Morgan, EJ 159 702 37 $41.00 TaladegaUSBC
209  Jones, Scott 77 702 78 $41.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
209 Menard, Peter 14 702 140 $41.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
209 Parker, Ann 312 702 213 $41.00 Northeast Louisiana USBC
209 Nance, AngelaM 512 702 10 $41.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
217 Chastine, Robert 461 701 64 $36.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
217 Kaéllar, Daniel 28 701 $36.50
217  Trahan, Tammy 79 701 213 $36.50 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
217 Harris, James 131 701 178 $36.50 DalasBA USBC
217 Elliott, Ralph 321 701 108 $36.50 Northern Bluegrass USBC
217  Brooks, Wendy 333 701 202 $36.50
223  Cromartie, Michael 367 700 78 $33.00
223  McFee, Nathan 308 700 94 $33.00
223  White, Keith 350 700 $33.00
223  Rios, John 351 700 29 $33.00 PineBluff USBC
223  King, Terry M 292 700 62 $33.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
228 Mc Murry, Philip J 278 699 27 $30.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
228 Carbins, Charles, Jr 305 699 29 $30.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
228 Woods, Clifton 476 699 24 $30.00 Meridian USBC
228 Kidd, Jm 323 699 78 $30.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
232  Muse, Paul S 404 698 45 $27.17  Greater Birmingham USBC
232 Baker, Charlie 249 698 67 $27.17 Memphis AreaUSBC
232  Hoallins, Tim 371 698 43 $27.17
232  Stoutamire, Juanita 309 698 183 $27.17 Hattiesburg USBCA
232 Shutt, Nylene 171 698 226 $27.15 Huntsville USBC
232  Curtis, Carrie 322 698 113 $27.17  Northern Bluegrass USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $24,570.00
Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Schroeder, Todd 444 836 $400.00 Camden USBC
2 Duggan, Maxwell 299 783 $250.00 Huntsville USBC
3 Cook, Johnny M 201 778 $136.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
4  Mayhugh, Matthew 104 e $127.00 CABA
5 Freeman, Darren P 268 776 $124.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
6 Parlow, Tim 252 770 $122.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
7 Gilmer, Carey, J 331 767 $121.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
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11
12
13
14
15
15
17
17
19
19
21
21
23
23
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
32

37
39
40
41
41
43
43
45
45
47
47
47
50
51
51

57
57
59
60
60
62
63
64
65

Baker, ChrisT
Arabie, Eric
Douthard, Kelvin R
Wiginton, DennisL, Jr
Perez, Rachel
Pounds, Randy M
Prather, Kristopher
Carden, Seth
Edwards, Eric
Rainoldi, David L
Price, Michael
Bearden, Dustin K
Smith, Joe
Abernathy, Joseph D
Staten, Travis
Wilson, Karl, Sr
Anderson, Bill
Loudenslager, Dick
Viator, Bryan
Johansen, John
Leftwich, Pat

White, Jonah R
Brannan, Matthew C
Gaines, Trey
Holliman, Josh
Clynes, Dennis
Preston, Chris
Simon, Jeremiah
Walters, Greg, Jr
Trahan, Kirk
Daniels, Mike
Howard, Daryl R
Allen, Colby

Ealy, Paul D
Autin,BJ

Webber, Michagl
Cox, Anthony
Willis, Lawrence, IV
Massengale, Frank, Jr
Hudson, Ernest J
Bates, Shane

Maher, Claude D
White, Aaron

Poe, Darrin M

King, Joseph A, Jr
Kédlar, Daniel
Tanner, Joseph R
White, Keith
Cardwell, Chris
Smith, Joel V, Jr
Payne, Mike

Sewell, Eddie L, Sr
Hendrickson, Marc
Norman, David
Gwin, Adam P
Atkins, Jeff
Williams, Justin
Barthel, Richard W, Sr

16
28
290
455
115
271
51

76
271
299
153
140

441
517
247
195
76
168
56
22
35
389
253
251
324
201
27
212
27

503

16
429
294
338
440
441
290
383
268
350

319

28
456
350
320
153

40
356
121
248
147
115
256

13

762 $119.00
760 $116.00
760 $116.00
759 $114.00
753 $112.00
752 $110.00
749 $108.00
747 $106.00
747 $106.00
746 $102.00
746 $102.00
743 $99.00
743 $99.00
739 $95.00
739 $95.00
736 $91.50
736 $91.50
735 $89.00
732 $87.00
730 $84.50
730 $84.50
729 $82.00
728 $80.00
727 $78.00
726 $77.00
724 $75.00
720 $71.33
720 $71.34
720 $71.33
719 $67.00
719 $67.00
713 $64.00
712 $63.00
710 $60.00
710 $60.00
709 $56.50
709 $56.50
706 $53.00
706 $53.00
705 $48.66
705 $48.67
705 $48.67
704 $45.00
703 $42.50
703 $42.50
701 $40.00
700 $36.33
700 $36.33
700 $36.34
698 $32.00
698 $32.00
697 $29.00
696 $27.00
696 $27.00
695 $24.00
694 $22.00
693 $21.00
692 $16.25

Greater Birmingham USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
GPUSBC

CABA

Greater Pasadena USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Heart of Georgia

Memphis AreaUSBC
Greater Baton Rouge USBC
Greater Pasadena USBC

Gr Mobile USBC
GPUSBC

Gr AtlantaUSBC

CABA

Greater Birmingham USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Memphis AreaUSBC

Greater Baton Rouge USBC

Bayou Region USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
New Albany USBC
Huntsville USBC

Dekalb USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

CABA
CenlaUSBC BA

Greater Birmingham USBC

Northern Bluegrass USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Greater Birmingham USBC
Baldwin County USBC
Memphis AreaUSBC
Greater Birmingham USBC

Greater Birmingham USBC
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65 Nance, AngelaM 512 692 $16.25  Greater Birmingham USBC
65  Paffumi, David 16 692 $16.25  Greater Birmingham USBC
65 Wright, Phillip, Il 487 692 $16.25 Albany USBC
69 Reynolds, Kenny 441 691 $12.00
70  Maher, Chuck 268 690 $10.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,339.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $29,909.00
AE HCap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Bledsog AJ 370 2,299 153 $550.00
2 Coffey, Glenn 213 2,253 348 $325.00 Bayou Region USBC
3 Chastine, Robert 461 2,247 192 $160.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
4  Forster, Chadwick 438 2,246 129 $155.00 TupleloUSBC
5 Holliman, Mykel 252 2,235 $153.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
6 Wiginton, DennisL, Jr 455 2,234 210 $151.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
7 Mc Mahan, JoshuaJ 435 2,229 81 $149.00 TuscaloosaUSBC
8 Collins, Jullian R 132 2,227 120 $148.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
9 Cardwell, Chris 320 2,223 234 $146.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
10 Parlow, Tim 252 2,221 $144.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
11  Cox, Anthony 338 2,216 225 $142.00 Dekab USBC
12 TaNetter, Ra<Amon 145 2,210 54 $140.00 Gr Mobile USBC
13 Miles, Randy 115 2,209 6 $139.00
14  Mayhugh, Matthew 104 2,208 $137.00 CABA
15 Holliman, Josh 253 2,205 $135.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
16 Coleman, Felix 408 2,204 372 $133.00 Murfreesboro USBC
17  Stewart, Tim 321 2,200 291 $131.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
18 Yoches, Brian 200 2,190 $129.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
19 Loudenslager, Dick 195 2,188 96 $127.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
19 Bates, Shane 383 2,188 $127.00
21  Schroeder, Todd 444 2,181 81 $123.00 Camden USBC
21  Sipes, John 296 2,181 105 $123.00 HuntsvilleUSBC
23 Carden, Seth 34 2,180 48 $119.50 CABA
23 Williams, Jeffrey 487 2,180 339 $119.50 Albany USBC
25 Walters, Greg, J 27 2,177 $117.00
26  Gilmer, Carey, J 331 2,176 6 $114.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
26 Hall, Gutierez G, Sr 458 2,176 363 $114.00
28  Jee, Clement 359 2,175 378 $110.50
28  Staten, Travis 441 2,175 $110.50
30 Williston, Mike 209 2,172 234 $108.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
31 Aubert, John 209 2,167 153 $106.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
32 Townsend, Marlon 10 2,164 453 $103.00 Greenwood-Grenada USBC
32  Anthony, Michael 483 2,164 177 $103.00 Gr Hammond USBC
34 Burns, Larry 444 2,162 201 $100.00 Camden USBC
35 Weatheradl, Trish 422 2,154 339 $99.00
36 Thomsen, Barry 233 2,151 153 $94.00 Central Mississippi USBC
36 Graham, Gabriel 341 2,151 210 $94.00 Dekab USBC
36 Leow, Josh 436 2,151 436 $94.00 TuscaloosaUSBC
36 Jones, Marvin L 468 2,151 72 $94.00
40 Payne, Mike 40 2,150 30 $89.00 Central Arkansas USBC
40 Kirkpatrick, Gerald 6 2,150 135 $89.00 NWLA USBCBA
42  Preston, Chris 324 2,147 162 $86.00
43 Adams, Ricky 125 2,146 258 $82.00 Marshall County USBC
43  Scholes, Cassie 352 2,146 501 $82.00 PineBluff USBC
43  Williams, Mike 247 2,146 $82.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
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46 Hansen, Lee 277 2,145 372 $79.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
47  Weatherall, Chris 422 2,144 282 $77.00
48  Underwood, John 313 2,143 201 $75.00 Northeast LouisianaUSBC
49  Simon, Jeremiah 201 2,142 111 $73.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
50 Sweatt, Adam 276 2,140 501 $71.00
51 Paffumi, David 16 2,138 $70.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
52  Trahan, Kirk 212 2,135 $68.00 Bayou Region USBC
53 Elliott, Amanda 320 2,134 297 $65.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
53 Crompton, Kenneth S 132 2,134 10 $65.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
55 Martzal, Joel 296 2,132 129 $61.00 Huntsville USBC
55  Harmon, Christopher 441 2,132 $61.00
57 Coomer, J. Nick 322 2,130 105 $59.00 Northern Bluegrass USBC
58 Hale, Mark A 451 2,128 297 $56.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
58 Barlow, Doug 230 2,128 210 $56.00 Central Mississippi USBC
60 Johnson, Carl D 93 2,127 $53.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
61 Calas, Randy 352 2,126 297 $51.00 PineBluff USBC
62 Robertson, Keith 494 2,125 330 $48.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
62  Sutton, Trennische 418 2,125 177 $48.00 Meridian USBC
62 Taylor, Marcus 318 2,125 492 $48.00 CenlaUSBCBA
65 Baker, ChrisT 16 2,123 $43.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
65 Kaellar, Daniel 28 2,123 $43.00
67 Cox, Ed 339 2,121 549 $41.00 DekabUSBC
68 Freeman, Darren P 268 2,120 $38.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
68 Hicks, Bobby J, I11 258 2,120 177 $38.00
70 Brown, James M 394 2,119 129 $35.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
71 Conway, David 37 2,118 72 $32.00 MissGCBA
71  Cherry, Bill 463 2,118 339 $32.00
73 Gass, Dan 360 2,117 135 $30.00
74 Balard, Thomas K 446 2,114 330 $28.00 Camden USBC
75  Quadtrough, John 116 2,111 $25.00
75 McGee, James, J 4382 2,111 258 $25.00
77  Prather, Kristopher 51 2,109 $21.50 GPUSBC
77 Scholes, Jessie 352 2,109 249 $21.50 PineBluff USBC
79  Kunkle, Norman 391 2,108 291 $18.00 DalasBA USBC
79 Gayhart, Paul 324 2,108 249 $18.00
81 Abernathy, Joseph D 3 2,106 $15.00
82 Johns, Antonio M, 11 225 2,105 258 $13.00 TuscaoosaUSBC
83 Morvant, Sylvia 79 2,104 648 $10.50 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC
83 White, Aaron 350 2,104 135 $10.50
85 Webber, Michad 294 2,103 $8.00 Huntsville USBC
86 Bradshaw, David 446 2,102 372 $6.00 Camden USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,713.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,713.00
AE Scr, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Hoalliman, Mykel 252 2,235 $425.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
2  Parlow, Tim 252 2,221 $255.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
3 Mayhugh, Matthew 104 2,208 $164.00 CABA
4 Holliman, Josh 253 2,205 $139.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
5 Miles, Randy 115 2,203 $130.00
6 Yoches, Brian 200 2,190 $124.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
7 Bates, Shane 383 2,188 $119.00
8 Walters, Greg, Jr 27 2,177 $114.00
9 Staten, Travis 441 2,175 $110.00
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10 Gilmer, Carey, J 331 2,170 $105.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
11  Mc Mahan, JoshuaJ 435 2,148 $100.00 TuscaloosaUSBC
12 Williams, Mike 247 2,146 $95.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
13 Paffumi, David 16 2,138 $91.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
14 Douthard, Kelvin R 290 2,137 $86.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
15 Trahan, Kirk 212 2,135 $81.00 Bayou Region USBC
16 Carden, Seth 34 2,132 $7450 CABA
16  Harmon, Christopher 441 2,132 $74.50
18 Johnson, Carl D 93 2,127 $67.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
19 Crompton, Kenneth S 132 2,124 $62.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
20 Baker, ChrisT 16 2,123 $55.50 Greater Birmingham USBC
20 Kaéllar, Daniel 28 2,123 $55.50
22  Payne, Mike 40 2,120 $46.00 Central ArkansasUSBC
22  Freeman, Darren P 268 2,120 $46.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
24  Forster, Chadwick 438 2,117 $39.00 TupleloUSBC
25  Qualtrough, John 116 2,111 $34.00
26  Prather, Kristopher 51 2,109 $30.00 GPUSBC
27 Callins, dullian R 132 2,107 $25.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
28  Abernathy, Joseph D 3 2,106 $20.00
29 Webber, Michadl 294 2,103 $15.00 Huntsville USBC
30 Schroeder, Todd 444 2,100 $11.00 Camden USBC
31 Bearden, Dustin K 153 2,099 $6.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,799.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,799.00
Senior AE HCap, Senior All Events, Handicapped
Place = Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Coffey, Glenn 213 2,253 348 $350.00 Bayou Region USBC
2 Coleman, Felix 408 2,204 372 $230.00 Murfreesboro USBC
3  Townsend, Marlon 10 2,164 453 $166.00 Greenwood-Grenada USBC
4  Burns, Larry 444 2,162 201 $138.00 Camden USBC
5 Adams, Ricky 125 2,146 258 $124.00 Marshall County USBC
6 Underwood, John 313 2,143 201 $116.00 Northeast LouisianaUSBC
7 Hae Mark A 451 2,128 297 $108.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
8 Cox, Ed 339 2,121 549 $101.00 Dekab USBC
9 Gayhart, Paul 324 2,108 249 $95.00
10  Johns, Antonio M, 11 225 2,105 258 $88.00 TuscaloosaUSBC
11  Pittman, David 164 2,096 234 $82.00 Gr PensacolaUSBC
12  Maher, Claude D 268 2,093 $76.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
13 Campbell, Ed 201 2,092 72 $69.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
14  Sewell, EddieL, Sr 356 2,091 225 $63.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
15 Cook, Johnny M 201 2,087 48 $57.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
16  Turner, John 359 2,084 597 $50.00
17 Waddy, CurtisE 356 2,083 387 $44.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
18 Rainoldi, David L 271 2,079 6 $31.34  Greater Birmingham USBC
18 Barlow, Loinel 516 2,079 162 $31.33 Heart of Georgia
18 Owens, Freddie 408 2,079 267 $31.33  Murfreesboro USBC
21 Lewis, Ezard 146 2,078 297 $15.50
21  Foreman, Murray 244 2,078 225 $15.50
23 Kaelly, Dean 122 2,076 249 $6.00 Baldwin County USBC
23 Benedict, Diana 411 2,076 144 $6.00 Murfreesboro USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,094.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,094.00

Final Prize Listing
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Senior SinglesHCap, Senior Singles Hdcp, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score Hcap Prize From
1 Trahan, Phillip 202 815 56 $450.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
2 Cook, Johnny M 201 794 16 $250.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
3  Sewdl, EddielL, Sr 356 772 75 $126.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
4 Cox, Ed 339 769 183 $117.00 Dekab USBC
5 Pittman, David 164 768 78 $115.00 Gr PensacolaUSBC
6 White, Jonah R 22 761 32 $113.00 GrAtlantaUSBC
7 Wilson, Karl, Sr 517 760 24 $111.00 Heart of Georgia
8 Coffey, Glenn 213 756 116 $109.00 Bayou Region USBC
9 Adams, Ricky 125 755 86 $105.00 Marshall County USBC
9 Langford, Larry 301 755 129 $105.00
11  Pounds, Randy M 271 752 $101.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
11  Anderson, Bill 247 752 16 $101.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
13 Rainoldi, David L 271 748 2 $98.00  Greater Birmingham USBC
14  Leftwich, Pat 56 732 2 $95.00 GPUSBC
15 Wilkerson, Asbery 411 727 62 $92.00 Murfreesboro USBC
15 Weber, Max 250 727 56 $92.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
17  Burns, Larry 444 725 67 $88.00 Camden USBC
17  Thornton, John, Sr 328 725 27 $88.00 Gr LouisvilleUSBC
19  Hendrickson, Phil 121 724 72 $84.00 Baldwin County USBC
20 Broussard, Hubert 212 723 51 $82.00 Bayou Region USBC
21  Woodson, Mary 304 722 64 $80.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
22  McGlathlin, Gary, Sr 515 719 159 $78.00 Heart of Georgia
23 Johnson, Yvonne 305 718 124 $75.00 MemphisAreaUSBC
23 Benedict, Diana 411 718 48 $75.00 Murfreesboro USBC
25 Odgen, Bubba 60 716 86 $70.00 NWLA USBCBA
25  Jackson, Dexter, Sr 367 716 75 $70.00
27 Hyde, CharlesJ 121 715 83 $67.00 Baldwin County USBC
28 Gavin, Gwen 100 714 40 $65.00 Gulf Coast USBCA
29 Campbell, Ed 201 713 24 $61.50 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
29 Davis, Barbaralette 304 713 45 $61.50 MemphisAreaUSBC
31 Jackson, Noel 229 712 97 $57.00 Central Mississippi USBC
31 Gayhart, Paul 324 712 83 $57.00
33  Owens, Freddie 408 711 89 $54.00 Murfreesboro USBC
34 McCartney, David 164 710 56 $52.00 Gr PensacolaUSBC
35 Lambert, Darrell 202 706 64 $49.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
36 Maher, Claude D 268 705 $47.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
37 Clark, Howard 492 702 48 $45.00 Gr Dyersburg USBC
38 Harris, James 131 701 178 $40.66 DalasBA USBC
38 Elliott, Ralph 321 701 108 $40.67  Northern Bluegrass USBC
38 Chastine, Robert 461 701 64 $40.67  Greater Birmingham USBC
41 McFee, Nathan 308 700 94 $34.00
41  Cromartie, Michael 367 700 78 $34.00
41 King, Terry M 292 700 62 $34.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
44 Parker, EloraG 450 697 226 $29.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
44  Fowler, Randolph 451 697 116 $29.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
46  Godbolt, Arthur L, Jr 150 696 43 $24.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
46 Centerbar, Dan 196 696 89 $24.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
48 Barthel, Richard W, Sr 13 694 2 $19.00 Greater Birmingham USBC
48 Mah, Larry 203 694 43 $19.00 Greater Baton Rouge USBC
48  Jackson, Heyward E 218 694 5 $19.00 Fort Smith USBC
51  Underwood, John 313 693 67 $14.00 Northeast Louisiana USBC
52  Birchfield, Wanda 11 692 191 $12.00 Greenwood-Grenada USBC
53  Schexneider, Wilfred 502 691 156 $10.00 Lafayette AcadaniaUSBC

Final Prize Listing
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,009.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,009.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $115,285.00
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